P \$290,00 159572

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wiltel Communications Group, LLC		106/10/2009 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Level 3 Communications, LLC
Street Address:	1025 Eldorado Blvd.
City:	Broomfield
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80021
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1595720	VYVX
Registration Number:	1784986	FIRST VIDEO
Registration Number:	1977269	VENUENET
Registration Number:	2060832	VIRTUAL TELEPORT
Registration Number:	2392636	WHEN IT'S VIDEO, VYVX IT.
Registration Number:	2716998	STREAMING THE BEST OF YOUR BUSINESS
Registration Number:	2718479	VYVXINVIEW
Registration Number:	2739742	WE HAVE. WE CAN. WE WILL.
Registration Number:	2975826	WILTEL COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	3125636	V VYVX
Registration Number:	3276537	WE'RE HD READY, ARE YOU?

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (918)583-9659

TRADEMARK 900141457 REEL: 004049 FRAME: 0364

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 9185990621 Email: trademarks@fellerssnider.com Correspondent Name: Fellers Snider, et al. Address Line 1: 321 S. Boston, Ste. 800 Address Line 4: Tulsa, OKLAHOMA 74103 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: L1466 NAME OF SUBMITTER: R. Alan Weeks /r. alan weeks/ Signature: Date: 08/20/2009 Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WILTEL COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC., a Nevada Corporation, ("Assignor") has adopted, owns and is using the following trademarks/service marks (hereinafter referred to as "the Marks"), for which Assignor owns the following identified United States and foreign trademark registrations (hereinafter referred to as the "Registrations"):

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
US	VYVX	1,595,720	05/08/1990
US	FIRST VIDEO	1,784,986	07/27/1993
US	VENUENET	1,977,269	05/28/1996
US	VIRTUAL TELEPORT	2,060,832	05/13/1997
US	WHEN IT'S VIDEO, VYVX IT.	2,392,636	10/10/2000
US	STREAMING THE BEST OF YOUR BUSINESS	2,716,998	05/20/2003
US	VYVXINVIEW	2,718,479	05/27/2003
US	WE CAN. WE HAVE. WE WILL.	2,739,742	07/22/2003
US	WILTEL (LOGO)	2,975,826	07/26/2005
US	VYVX LOGO	3,125,636	08/08/2006

US	WE'RE HD READY, ARE YOU?	3,276,537	08/07/2007
Argentina	VYVX	2,088,046	05/23/2006
Argentina	WHEN IT'S VIDEO, VYVX IT	2,088,045	05/23/2006
Canada	VYVX FIRST VIDEO AFFILIATE	TMA464,204	10/18/1996
Canada	WILTEL	TMA 531,900	08/29/2000
Canada	VYVX	TMA668,255	07/19/2006
Canada	VYVXINVIEW	TMA642,299	06/16/2005
Canada	WHEN IT'S VIDEO, VYVX IT	TMA668,262	11/15/2004
Madrid Protocol	WILTEL	839,839	12/02/2004
Madrid Protocol	VYVX	841,683	11/01/2004
Madrid Protocol	WHEN IT'S VIDEO, VYVX IT	841,689	11/01/2004

and

WHEREAS, LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC., a Delaware Corporation, ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and the above-referenced Registrations therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the Registrations pertaining thereto.

WILTEL COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC.	LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC.
By:	By: Julius
Name: Cobes M. /45	Name: DAVID D. WIEL
Title: Sen vor Vice Ross Sut	Title: SR. PATENT COUNSEL
Date: 6/10/09	Date: 6/10/09
Notary Public	Notary Public
COUNTY OF COUNTY	COUNTY OF BONDALLO
The foregoing instrument was signed before me this 10th day of June, 2009, by Garas	The foregoing instrument was signed before me this joth day of
Notary Public	Notary Public
My commission expires TO DO My commission First FR TO TABLE OF COLORS	My commission expires: 1)) 1) 07 My commission # is: (SEAL) OF COLORD

RECORDED: 08/20/2009